
Howard Payne () -vs- Midwestern State (8-10)
01/10/87 at San Angelo, Texas

 
 

 
 
Howard Payne 77

Midwestern State 85

Date: 01/10/87
Attendance: 1000
Site: San Angelo, Texas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Howard Payne 32 45 77
Midwestern State 38 47 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
09 ROBINSON 0 6-7 0-0 5-7 0-10 10 4 0 3 2 0 17
05 KIMBALL 0 6-12 3-7 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 1 0 0 15
04 JOHNSON, E. 0 5-11 1-3 1-4 0-5 5 3 2 1 0 1 12
07 GRACE 0 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 7
01 SMITH 0 2-8 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 5 3 4 0 0 5
03 JOHNSON, R. 0 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 5 0 1 5
08 BROWN 0 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
02 WILLIAMS 0 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 6 0 0 4
06 HAWLEVY 0 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 4
10 BODDEN 0 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 30-57 7-14 10-18 0-32 32 27 11 25 2 3 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-57   52.6 % 7-14   50.0 % 10-18   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 HARRIS, Robert 0 8-17 0-0 10-12 0-2 2 2 3 4 1 6 26
21 RHINEHART, Michael 0 8-19 2-7 7-8 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 25
33 THOMAS, Willie 0 4-4 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 3 3 0 3 11
45 TEAL, Ed 0 4-8 0-0 3-4 0-8 8 1 0 1 0 0 11
35 DAVIS, Anthony 0 1-2 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 4 1 3 0 0 5
53 LaSUEUR, Jason 0 2-2 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 5
15 HILL, Fred 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
13 STARNES, Robert 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 JACKSON, Derrick 0 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
41 WADDOUPS, Trey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
55 WASHINGTON, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 28-58 2-7 27-36 0-20 20 17 9 17 1 10 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-58   48.3 % 2-7   28.6 % 27-36   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Howard Payne 32

Midwestern State 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 ROBINSON 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 KIMBALL 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 JOHNSON, E. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 GRACE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 SMITH 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 JOHNSON, R. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 BROWN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 WILLIAMS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 HAWLEVY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 BODDEN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 HARRIS, Robert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 RHINEHART, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 THOMAS, Willie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 TEAL, Ed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 DAVIS, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 LaSUEUR, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 HILL, Fred 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 STARNES, Robert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 JACKSON, Derrick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 WADDOUPS, Trey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 WASHINGTON, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Howard Payne 45

Midwestern State 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 ROBINSON 0 6-7 0-0 5-7 0-10 10 4 0 3 2 0 17
5 KIMBALL 0 6-12 3-7 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 1 0 0 15
4 JOHNSON, E. 0 5-11 1-3 1-4 0-5 5 3 2 1 0 1 12
7 GRACE 0 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 7
1 SMITH 0 2-8 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 5 3 4 0 0 5
3 JOHNSON, R. 0 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 5 0 1 5
8 BROWN 0 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
2 WILLIAMS 0 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 6 0 0 4
6 HAWLEVY 0 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 4
10 BODDEN 0 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 30-57 7-14 10-18 0-32 32 27 11 25 2 3 77
52.6 % 50.0 % 55.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 HARRIS, Robert 0 8-17 0-0 10-12 0-2 2 2 3 4 1 6 26
21 RHINEHART, Michael 0 8-19 2-7 7-8 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 25
33 THOMAS, Willie 0 4-4 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 3 3 0 3 11
45 TEAL, Ed 0 4-8 0-0 3-4 0-8 8 1 0 1 0 0 11
35 DAVIS, Anthony 0 1-2 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 4 1 3 0 0 5
53 LaSUEUR, Jason 0 2-2 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 5
15 HILL, Fred 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
13 STARNES, Robert 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 JACKSON, Derrick 0 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
41 WADDOUPS, Trey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
55 WASHINGTON, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 28-58 2-7 27-36 0-20 20 17 9 17 1 10 85
48.3 % 28.6 % 75.0 %


